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What is a RWSP?

e Statutorily Mandated
e \Water Resource Evaluation

e Demands from All
Categories

e How to Meet the Demands
— Potential Sources
— Project Options
e Update Every 5 Years
 Funding Mechanisms
e Stakeholder Input
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District Population Growth
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Key Guiding Principles

e Emphasis on Water Conservation
e Emphasis on Reclaimed Water

e Regional Cooperation on Water Supply
Planning

e Focus on Alternative Sources



RWSP Schedule

Activities

Preparation of draft 2015 RWSP

Internal/external review of water demand
projections

Request Governing Board to approve draft
RWSP

Open public comment and hold public
workshops

Address public comments

Request Governing Board to approve final
RWSP

Time Frame

Jan. 2014 — Feb. 2015

Sept. 2014 — Mar. 2015

April 2015

May 13 —July 31, 2015

May — August 2015

Oct./Nov. 2015
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Public Involvement Process

Stakeholders

Advisory Committees
Agriculture

Environmental Groups

FDACS

Mining/Power

Water Utilities
Landscape/Recreation Business
Public

University of Florida/Institute of
Food and Agricultural Sciences
Extension Service Offices

Water Management Districts
Water Supply Authorities

Communication Methods

Presentations

Workshops with webcasts

Social media and traditional media
Webpage WaterMatters.org/RWSP
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Table 1. Summary of the projected demand by water use sector (5-in-10) (mgd)

Water Use
Category

Public Supply

Agriculture

I/C, M/D, PG

Landscape/Rec

Env. Restoration

Total

2010
Base

577

456

98

65

1,196

2015

617

454

92

73

1,236

Water Demands (mgd)
2020 2025
663 706
457 463
95 98
81 90
8 25
1,304 1,382

2030

744

467

101

99

25

1,436

2035

779

471

105

109

25

1,489

Total Change

mgd

202

15

44

25

293

%

7%

N/A

24%
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Meeting Future Demands

Identified Supplies to Meet Demands
e Conservation
e Reclaimed Water
e Development of Other Water Supplies

— Groundwater (traditional/brackish)

— Surface water

— Seawater

— Increase storage (reservoirs and ASR)
e Regional Cooperation
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Northern Planning Region
Projected Water Demand and Water Availability
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Southern Planning Region
Projected Water Demand and Water Availability
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Additional 2035 Water Demand (mgd)
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Tampa Bay Planning Region
Projected Water Demand and Water Availability
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Differences Since 2010 Plan

e Central Florida Water Initiative

— Polk and Lake Counties

e Overall comparison shows population
estimates reduced and demand projections

decreased

— 2010 Planning Period

e Total 7,054,429 pop. by 2030, 46% Increase

e Total Demand 1,620 mgd by 2030, 36% Increase (431 mgd)
— 2015 Planning Period

e Total 6,997,940 pop. by 2035, 33% Increase
e Total Demand 1,491 mgd by 2035, 24% Increase (294 mgd)
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Local Government Requirements

After the District’s approval of the 2015 Regional

Water Supply Plan:

e Per 163.3177(6)(c)3, F.S., Local Governments must amend
their comprehensive plan to include a 10-year Water Supply
facilities work plan within 18 months of RWSP update and
submit to Dept. of Economic Opportunity, the WMDs and
other state agencies

e Work Plan must demonstrate:
— Sufficient water supply for at least next 10 years
— Sufficient projects to address projected demand
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Community Planning Sheets

To assist Local
Governments with this
requirement the
District will be:

e Providing data

e Facilitating public
workshops




WaterMatters.org/RWSP
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How to Submit Your Public Comment

Please submit comments by July 31, 2015 using
one of the following methods:

e Complete a Public Comment Card and leave in the Comment Box

e Use the online comment form available at
WaterMatters.org/RWSP

e Email comments to George.Schlutermann@watermatters.org

e Mail comments to: George Schlutermann, P.G.
SWFWMD
2379 Broad St.
Brooksville, FL 34604


mailto:George.Schlutermann@watermatters.org
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Upcoming Public Involvement

e Public comment period
— Started May 13, 2015
— Ends July 31, 2015

e Public workshops
— Brooksville: May 28 with live webcast — All sectors
Power Loss <% — Tampa: June 18 with live webcast — AG sector
— Tampa: June 30 with live webcast — All sectors
— Sarasota: July 21 with live webcast — All sectors
— Inverness: July 23 — All sectors
— Webcasts to be recorded for webpage

e Additional presentations/meetings, as needed



NOW TO OUR MODERATOR,
AND THEN QUESTIONS AND COMMENTS
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PuBLIC COMMENTS AND QUESTIONS

e Questions/comments from live audience
e Questions/comments from online chat
e Public comments cards from audience

e Email feedback: George.Schlutermann@ WaterMatters.orq
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Questions?
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